PTT Adapter
PMLN7310ASP01
AK6760T
SAFETY GUIDE
A-KABEL AS
Norway
SAFETY GUIDE FOR A-KABEL ADAPTER & PTT UNIT PMLN7310ASP01 / AK6760T
This product is an adapter with Push-To-Talk button (PTT) for use together with intrinsically

allowed by the certificate of the radio.  The connector used have antistatic plastic enclosure with a small
PCB/electronics inside. A switch is located on the PTT for communication purpose.
 Type designation
 AK6760T
 Electrical Data
Intrinsic safe parameters
Ui: 8.4Vdc, Ii: 2.2A, Li: 2.2µH, Ci: 47nF.
Uo: 8.4Vdc, Io: 187mA, Po: 364mW, Lo: 1.02mH, Co: 5µF
 Degrees of protection (IP Code)
IP20
Ambient temperature:
-20°C to +55°C
Routine tests
None
[16] Report No.:  D0001753-01
[17] Specific Conditions of Use
 None
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
 See part 9 of this certificate
2 of 3
DNV Nemko Presafe AS, Gaustadalléen 30, 0373 Oslo, Norway
EC-Type Examination Certificate
[13]     Schedule
 [14] EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE No.:  Presafe 15 ATEX 6928 Issue 1
[15] Description of Equipment or Protective System
 This certificate cover the key switch (PTT-unit) type AK6760T manufactured by A-Kabel AS. The PTT unit is
intended for use with separately certified headsets and Motorola radios that fulfill the requirements for
intrinsic safe connection based on the dedicated safety parameters of the PTT.
The PTT unit is a small portable product consisting of a cable with connector and plug at the two ends. The
plug only fits to certain models of Motorola radios. The PTT unit may be connected to the radio when this is
allowed by the certificate of the radio.  The connector used have antistatic plastic enclosure with a small
PCB/electronics inside. A switch is located on the PTT for communication purpose.
 Type designation
 AK6760T
 Electrical Data
Intrinsic safe parameters
Ui: 8.4Vdc, Ii: 2.2A, Li: 2.2µH, Ci: 47nF.
Uo: 8.4Vdc, Io: 187mA, Po: 364mW, Lo: 1.02mH, Co: 5µF
 Degrees of protection (IP Code)
IP20
Ambient temperature:
-20°C to +55°C
Routine tests
None
[16] Report No.:  D0001753-01
[17] Specific Conditions of Use
 None
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
 See part 9 of this certificate
3 of 3
DNV Nemko Presafe AS, Gaustadalléen 30, 0373 Oslo, Norway
EC-Type Examination Certificate
Presafe 15 ATEX 6928, Issue 1
[19] Descriptive Documents
Number Title Rev. Date
AK6760T Label Marking label 1 2015-08-24
AK6760T Assembly Drawing Assembly (incl. part list) B 2016-02-05
AK6760T Sysw System connection B 2016-02-05
B096B Pott Potting & coating B096B B 2016-02-05
B096A Potting document A 2015-08-10
S096B Schematic Schematics B 2016-02-05
B096B Bom Bill of materials (electronics) B 2016-02-05
B096B Layout Layout (3 pages) B 2016-02-05
[20] Certificate History
Issue Description Issue date Report no.
0 Original issue 2015-08-26 D0001753-00
1 The changes concern:
- Remove non-safety components (C9, C11,C12, C15, C17,
C18, C20, C21, L4, L5, L6, L7, L11 from earlier version of
BOM) to reduce the internal capacitance and inductance in
term of functional reasons.
- Change of layouts.
- IECEx certification applied
2016-03-02 D0001753-01
END OF CERTIFICATE
3 of 3
DNV Nemko Presafe AS, Gaustadalléen 30, 0373 Oslo, Norway
EC-Type Examination Certificate
Presafe 15 ATEX 6928, Issue 1
[19] Descriptive Documents
Number Title Rev. Date
AK6760T Label Marking label 1 2015-08-24
AK6760T Assembly Drawing Assembly (incl. part list) B 2016-02-05
AK6760T Sysw System connection B 2016-02-05
B096B Pott Potting & coating B096B B 2016-02-05
B096A Potting document A 2015-08-10
S096B Schematic Schematics B 2016-02-05
B096B Bom Bill of materials (electronics) B 2016-02-05
B096B Layout Layout (3 pages) B 2016-02-05
[20] Certificate History
Issue Description Issue date Report no.
0 Original issue 2015-08-26 D0001753-00
1 The changes concern:
- Remove non-safety components (C9, C11,C12, C15, C17,
C18, C20, C21, L4, L5, L6, L7, L11 from earlier version of
BOM) to reduce the internal capacitance and inductance in
term of functional reasons.
- Change of layouts.
- IECEx certification applied
2016-03-02 D0001753-01
END OF CERTIFICATE
A-KABEL AS
Nedre Hagaveg 15C